MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date : 15/03/2019

Your Ref : SDP3738D

To : AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKB2249X & SDP3738D ON 21/11/2018 AT ALONG SENGKANG EAST ROAD TOWARDS PUNGGOL BEFORE ANCHORVALE STREET.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- 1) Proforma Bill No.198060 @ S\$6,099.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ S\$1,540.00 (7 Days x S\$220)
- 3) LTA Search @ \$\$7.45
- 4) Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon Chia

HP: 9188 6931

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

PROFORMA BILL

Bill To: Bill No : 198060

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY Date: 15-March-2019

#07-12 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

SINGAPORE 079120 Vehicle Number : SKB 2249X

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

QTY	CLAIM	AMOUNT
1	To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)	\$ 5,700.00
	BEFORE GST 7% GST	5,700.00 399.00
	TOTAL	\$ 6,099.00

Tax Invoice will be issue upon amount finalised.

Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis with sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceeding. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376

GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED: Abdul Halim Bin Abdul Kadir
CAR/LORRY/CYCLE: REG NO: NEB 2249 X POLICY NO:
ACCIDENT CLAIM NO:
I / We confirm that I / we have taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle Registered No
Registered No
And that all repairs necessary as a result of an accident in which the said vehicle was involved on or
about the21 day of
I / we have no further claim on the above company in Respect thereof.
Date: Signature: Huli
Co's Stamp:NRIC No:
23/11/2018-PRI Vehicle 1n-23/11/2018 25/11/2018-Sunday Vehicle 09-29/11/2018 LOU-7 days x \$ 221

11/22/2018 Receipt

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

22 Nov 2018 / 13:44:34

Receipt Date/Time: 22 Nov 2018 / 13:44:34

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-181122-001245

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SDP3738D As at 21 Nov 2018/17:53:00				
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	ICE PTE. LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SDP3738D Enquiry Fee 20181122134306982544		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20181122134312527	Direct Debit: eNE (Internet Banking		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

> Back to OneMotoring

Vehicle Insurance Particulars Result

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Insurance Company Name

SDP3738D 21 Nov 2018 / 17:53:00 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Print OK Save as PDF

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name : A	BOUL HALIM BIN ABBUL FABIR			
Address :_	3LK 440B PERNALE LINK			
	+11-163 SINGAPORÉ 792440			
Contact No :				
TO: ALL AS	IA PACIFIC INSULANCE PTE	T (70		
Dear Sirs,				
ACCIDENT INVOLV	ING SHB 2249X AND ST	P 3738D	ON_21/11/2018	
AT/ ALONG SENT	HANG BAST ROAD TOWARD	s punchol	BEFORE ANCHORVALE	STREE
motor car noS				
to M/S MG SOLUTI	ave assigned all compensations monie ON PTE LTD.	s due to me/us in	the above said accident	
accident to M/S M	orize you to release all compensation me SOLUTION PTE LTD and forward your dauthorized to collect the said compe	settlement chequ	e to M/S MG SOLUTION	
Thank you				
Yuli		<i>H</i>	7	
Signature of Claima	nt	Witness By	M	



Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

1ABDUL HAUM BIN ABDUL KADIR ("the third party claimant")
11-163 (79 20 40)
cymer of SKB 2249X (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or
rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no, _ \$\chi \chi \chi \chi \chi \chi \chi \chi
SENGRANG EAST ROAD TOWARDS PUNGGOL REFORE ANY HOPPART STREET.
involving vehicle no/s SDP 3738D ("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
Date thisday of(month) 20 (year)
The Man of the state of the sta
Signed by "the third party dalmant" Signed by "the workshop"

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.



RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/i,	-8	("the weeds."	77 T
have reached an agreement with the	e appointed surve	(uie workshop)") hereby confirm that we/l
29	("name of	Supposed Ale Asia F	racific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
SS(repair costs),	SS	Closs of use/metall	ect to the amount claimed for
for vehicle no. th	lai was damaded	_ (iUss Of Use/rental)	SS (search fees)
on(date) alongvehicle no/s		baradalli io iue	accident which occurred
vehicle no/s	,		(location) involving
This is pursuant to the inspection conduct	ted on	(dat	e) at "the workshop".
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized	by the owner		("third party alaim and")
to mak	(e the claim as set	Out in the shows no	orograph ! ! !
attions to come the matter on his/her b	enair in a manner ti	nat we/I deem fit. We	I enclose herein the letter of
authority given by "the third party claiman	ić.		. endede herein the letter of
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemine expense that they will or have already in agreement lodges a further claim against repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use profite accident. We/I confirm that the agreement reacher claimant" pursuant to the accident and the admission of lighting basis.	courred in the event t the former for any oursuant to the dame	that "the third party colors and expenses so	faimant" after the above said uffered pertaining to costs of(vehicle no.) as a result
admission of liability basis.		rain is lescued ou Si	Mithout prejudice and without
This agreement is subject to the application over any dispute arising out of	cation of Singapore of the same.	e law and the Singa	pore Courts have exclusive
Dated this	day of	(month) 20(y	ear)
		SOLUTI SOLUTI	0N/0 E
Signed by AIG appointed surveyor		Chopped & Signature	794 he workshop"

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	5 The second sec
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	22/11/2018 16:28
Date Of Accident	21/11/2018 17:55
Exact Location Of Accident	B4 JUNCTION OF SENGKANG RD & ANCHORVALE ST
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKB2249X
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ABDUL HALIM BIN ABDUL KADIR
NRIC No	S8706785H
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98237179
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-60000000
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	KIA
Model	CERATO FORTE-1.6 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	GA341263/1
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

Name of Driver ABDUL HALIM BIN ABDUL KADIR

NRIC No S8706785H

Date Of Birth 23/03/1987

Occupation INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 14/03/2007

Driving Experience 11 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-98237179

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-60000000

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address BLK 440B FERNVALE LINK #11-163

Postcode 792440

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions RAINING Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1 NAME: : RAHAYU OSMAN

> GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Report please refer to sketch plan

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SDP3738D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SGL5011P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

Sketch Plan

SKETCHOLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Place well-ingerred to the sets set the traveler operations we have a cutoff.
- This Point must be completed by the PoBoyholder and for the Authorised Triber.
- Information provided must be as fruthful and partners as possible. Approving manuscription or within long of majority may be a province companies to togatiste policy Fability.
- A The Laud and wheatender, this Parmicy increases impands and salesh luch in each half y contraval to the insurance in repeated.
- . An false constitute may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insulers of the GIA Records Mahagement Candle extra when by the General Insulation of surgapore (BIA) (an area wind and that one as of this report will fee area or while which are sense or the end can be applied.
- System is great of this report to the neutrin, you have, controped the ordinary many that states tenthe entitle court of a report that ordinary is a state of a state or a.
- 1 Consent under the Personal Data Pratection Act (POPA)

it understand, stend widdige, agrea and convent that,

- (2) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore (*GIA*) may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
 - (3) providing Tanding and for Saping with my dents half sing the person on any elementary or expension manager and relating to the alone.
 - [4] Investigating the accident and, or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquines by me,
 - (v) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of seriain personal data about me to bring about college, of the tame as well as prothe ordered cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - Complete a supplication of the minimum provided and including and on the control of the control of
- The second of th
- To a Terroral Intermediate the content of the forest properties of the forest properties of the content of the co
- In light in the matterns of the convention and published in participation of the professional discount in a participation measurements in a participation.
- All the Memory manners by the property of the contract and the con
 - n nu altin suns relent för ong skiner til na pamles thet strict in explication, investigating, contra ling or managing fileds In gularard, ale kinfortement en å givernment ogsnoda paredaping noblek drontina perpayeesticted. Un

(1) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Estantino Spring

Triver's Signature
of differ is not the policy holder)
Date & Time:

Peparang derive Retained to an aug.
Name
NSSETTENAS

371313098

